
Line A timetable
Daytime fast bus line

All journeys are operated by low-floor vehicles

School days
Valid from 01.10.2025 A

Osiedle Bukowe → Ludowa

84611 Osiedle Bukowe
84712 Kolorowych Domów
85111 Przelotowa
85312 Jasna Osiedle
80111 Hangarowa 
60542 Basen Górniczy
10915 Wyszyńskiego
10821 Brama Portowa
11532 Plac Rodła
14112 Sczanieckiej
16612 Wilcza Wiadukt
18211 Staw Brodowski
15621 Rugiańska
15811 Dobromiry 
16033 Ludowa

84611 Osiedle Bukowe
84712 Kolorowych Domów
85111 Przelotowa
85312 Jasna Osiedle
80111 Hangarowa 
60542 Basen Górniczy
10915 Wyszyńskiego
10821 Brama Portowa
11532 Plac Rodła
14112 Sczanieckiej
16612 Wilcza Wiadukt
18211 Staw Brodowski
15621 Rugiańska
15811 Dobromiry 
16033 Ludowa

84611 Osiedle Bukowe
84712 Kolorowych Domów
85111 Przelotowa
85312 Jasna Osiedle
80111 Hangarowa 
60542 Basen Górniczy
10915 Wyszyńskiego
10821 Brama Portowa
11532 Plac Rodła
14112 Sczanieckiej
16612 Wilcza Wiadukt
18211 Staw Brodowski
15621 Rugiańska
15811 Dobromiry 
16033 Ludowa

Ludowa → Osiedle Bukowe

16033 Ludowa
16211 Lubeckiego Wiadukt 
15611 Rugiańska
15421 Komuny Paryskiej
16611 Wilcza Wiadukt
14111 Sczanieckiej
11535 Plac Rodła
10813 Brama Portowa
10914 Wyszyńskiego
60521 Basen Górniczy
80114 Hangarowa 
85311 Jasna Osiedle
85041 Osiedle Słoneczne
84711 Kolorowych Domów
84611 Osiedle Bukowe

                                 
 4:43  5:43  5:56  8:44  8:57  9:12 13:12 13:27 13:42 13:56 14:08 14:20 16:08
 4:44 …  5:44  5:57 …  8:45  8:58  9:13 … 13:13 13:28 13:43 13:57 14:09 14:21 … 16:09
 4:46 …  5:46  5:59 …  8:47  9:00  9:15 … 13:15 13:30 13:45 13:59 14:11 14:23 … 16:11
 4:48 …  5:48  6:01 …  8:49  9:02  9:17 … 13:17 13:32 13:47 14:01 14:13 14:25 … 16:13
 4:52 …  5:52  6:06 …  8:54  9:07  9:22 … 13:22 13:37 13:52 14:06 14:18 14:30 … 16:18
 4:55 …  5:55  6:09 …  8:57  9:10  9:25 … 13:25 13:40 13:55 14:09 14:21 14:33 … 16:21
 5:00 …  6:00  6:15 …  9:03  9:16  9:31 … 13:31 13:46 14:01 14:15 14:27 14:40 … 16:28
 5:02 …  6:02  6:17 …  9:05  9:18  9:33 … 13:33 13:48 14:03 14:17 14:29 14:42 … 16:30
 5:05 …  6:05  6:20 …  9:08  9:21  9:36 … 13:36 13:51 14:06 14:20 14:32 14:45 … 16:33
 5:10 …  6:10  6:25 …  9:13  9:26  9:41 … 13:41 13:56 14:11 14:25 14:38 14:51 … 16:39
 5:11 …  6:11  6:26 …  9:14  9:27  9:43 … 13:43 13:58 14:13 14:27 14:40 14:53 … 16:41
 5:13 …  6:13  6:28 …  9:16  9:29  9:45 … 13:45 14:00 14:15 14:29 14:42 14:55 … 16:43
 5:16 …  6:16  6:31 …  9:19  9:32  9:48 … 13:48 14:04 14:19 14:33 14:46 14:59 … 16:47
 5:18 …  6:18  6:33 …  9:21  9:34  9:50 … 13:50 14:06 14:21 14:35 14:48 15:01 … 16:49
 5:20 …  6:20  6:35 …  9:23  9:36  9:52 … 13:52 14:08 14:23 14:37 14:50 15:03 … 16:51

                                 
16:20 16:32 16:44 17:20 17:32 17:44 17:57 19:27 19:45 20:06 21:26 21:46 22:06 22:26
16:21 16:33 16:45 … 17:21 17:33 17:45 17:58 … 19:28 19:46 20:07 … 21:27 21:47 22:07 22:27
16:23 16:35 16:47 … 17:23 17:35 17:47 18:00 … 19:30 19:48 20:09 … 21:29 21:49 22:09 22:29
16:25 16:37 16:49 … 17:25 17:37 17:49 18:02 … 19:32 19:50 20:11 … 21:31 21:51 22:11 22:31
16:30 16:42 16:54 … 17:30 17:42 17:54 18:07 … 19:37 19:55 20:15 … 21:35 21:55 22:15 22:35
16:33 16:45 16:57 … 17:33 17:45 17:57 18:10 … 19:40 19:58 20:18 … 21:38 21:58 22:18 22:38
16:39 16:51 17:03 … 17:39 17:51 18:03 18:16 … 19:46 20:04 20:24 … 21:44 22:04 22:23 22:43
16:41 16:53 17:05 … 17:41 17:53 18:05 18:18 … 19:48 20:06 20:26 … 21:46 22:06 22:25 22:45
16:44 16:56 17:08 … 17:44 17:56 18:08 18:21 … 19:51 20:09 20:29 … 21:49 22:09 22:28 22:48
16:50 17:02 17:13 … 17:49 18:01 18:13 18:26 … 19:56 20:14 20:34 … 21:54 22:14 22:33 22:53
16:52 17:04 17:15 … 17:51 18:03 18:15 18:28 … 19:58 20:15 20:35 … 21:55 22:15 22:34 22:54
16:54 17:06 17:17 … 17:53 18:05 18:17 18:30 … 20:00 20:17 20:37 … 21:57 22:17 22:36 22:56
16:58 17:10 17:21 … 17:57 18:08 18:20 18:33 … 20:03 20:20 20:40 … 22:00 22:19 22:38 22:58
17:00 17:12 17:23 … 17:59 18:10 18:22 18:35 … 20:05 20:22 20:42 … 22:02 22:21 22:40 23:00
17:02 17:14 17:25 … 18:01 18:12 18:24 18:37 … 20:07 20:24 20:44 … 22:04 22:23 22:42 23:02

                                 
22:46
22:47
22:49
22:51
22:55
22:58
23:03
23:05
23:08
23:13
23:14
23:16
23:18
23:20
23:22

                                 
 4:57  5:15  5:30  5:45  5:57  6:08  7:08  7:19  8:07  8:20  8:32  8:44  8:58 13:28
 4:58  5:16  5:31  5:46  5:58  6:09 …  7:09  7:20 …  8:08  8:21  8:33  8:45  8:59 … 13:29
 5:00  5:18  5:33  5:48  6:00  6:11 …  7:11  7:22 …  8:10  8:23  8:35  8:47  9:01 … 13:31
 5:02  5:20  5:35  5:50  6:02  6:14 …  7:14  7:25 …  8:13  8:26  8:38  8:50  9:04 … 13:34
 5:04  5:22  5:37  5:52  6:04  6:16 …  7:16  7:27 …  8:15  8:28  8:40  8:52  9:06 … 13:36
 5:05  5:23  5:38  5:53  6:06  6:18 …  7:18  7:29 …  8:17  8:30  8:42  8:54  9:08 … 13:38
 5:10  5:28  5:43  5:58  6:11  6:23 …  7:23  7:35 …  8:23  8:35  8:47  8:59  9:13 … 13:43
 5:13  5:31  5:46  6:01  6:14  6:26 …  7:26  7:38 …  8:26  8:38  8:50  9:02  9:16 … 13:46
 5:15  5:33  5:48  6:03  6:16  6:28 …  7:28  7:40 …  8:28  8:40  8:52  9:04  9:18 … 13:48
 5:21  5:39  5:54  6:09  6:22  6:34 …  7:34  7:46 …  8:34  8:46  8:58  9:10  9:24 … 13:54
 5:24  5:42  5:57  6:12  6:25  6:37 …  7:37  7:49 …  8:37  8:49  9:01  9:13  9:27 … 13:57
 5:27  5:45  6:00  6:16  6:29  6:41 …  7:41  7:53 …  8:41  8:53  9:05  9:17  9:31 … 14:01
 5:29  5:47  6:02  6:18  6:31  6:43 …  7:43  7:55 …  8:43  8:55  9:07  9:19  9:33 … 14:03
 5:31  5:49  6:04  6:20  6:34  6:46 …  7:46  7:58 …  8:46  8:58  9:10  9:22  9:36 … 14:06
 5:32  5:50  6:05  6:21  6:35  6:47 …  7:47  7:59 …  8:47  8:59  9:11  9:23  9:37 … 14:07

15 12 15 12

12 15 20

12 12 15
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16033 Ludowa
16211 Lubeckiego Wiadukt 
15611 Rugiańska
15421 Komuny Paryskiej
16611 Wilcza Wiadukt
14111 Sczanieckiej
11535 Plac Rodła
10813 Brama Portowa
10914 Wyszyńskiego
60521 Basen Górniczy
80114 Hangarowa 
85311 Jasna Osiedle
85041 Osiedle Słoneczne
84711 Kolorowych Domów
84611 Osiedle Bukowe

16033 Ludowa
16211 Lubeckiego Wiadukt 
15611 Rugiańska
15421 Komuny Paryskiej
16611 Wilcza Wiadukt
14111 Sczanieckiej
11535 Plac Rodła
10813 Brama Portowa
10914 Wyszyńskiego
60521 Basen Górniczy
80114 Hangarowa 
85311 Jasna Osiedle
85041 Osiedle Słoneczne
84711 Kolorowych Domów
84611 Osiedle Bukowe

                                 
13:43 13:56 14:07 14:19 14:29 16:17 16:30 16:42 16:55 17:08 17:44 17:59 19:14 19:29
13:44 13:57 14:08 14:20 14:30 … 16:18 16:31 16:43 16:56 17:09 … 17:45 18:00 … 19:15 19:30
13:46 13:59 14:10 14:22 14:32 … 16:20 16:33 16:45 16:58 17:11 … 17:47 18:02 … 19:17 19:32
13:49 14:02 14:14 14:26 14:37 … 16:25 16:37 16:49 17:02 17:14 … 17:50 18:05 … 19:20 19:35
13:51 14:04 14:16 14:28 14:39 … 16:27 16:39 16:51 17:04 17:16 … 17:52 18:07 … 19:22 19:37
13:53 14:06 14:18 14:30 14:41 … 16:29 16:41 16:53 17:06 17:18 … 17:54 18:08 … 19:23 19:38
13:58 14:11 14:23 14:35 14:47 … 16:35 16:47 16:59 17:11 17:23 … 17:59 18:13 … 19:28 19:43
14:01 14:14 14:26 14:38 14:50 … 16:38 16:50 17:02 17:14 17:26 … 18:02 18:16 … 19:31 19:46
14:03 14:16 14:28 14:40 14:52 … 16:40 16:52 17:04 17:16 17:28 … 18:04 18:18 … 19:33 19:48
14:09 14:22 14:34 14:47 14:59 … 16:47 16:59 17:10 17:22 17:34 … 18:10 18:24 … 19:39 19:54
14:12 14:25 14:37 14:50 15:02 … 16:50 17:02 17:13 17:25 17:37 … 18:13 18:27 … 19:42 19:57
14:17 14:30 14:42 14:55 15:07 … 16:55 17:06 17:17 17:29 17:41 … 18:17 18:31 … 19:46 20:01
14:19 14:32 14:44 14:57 15:09 … 16:57 17:08 17:19 17:31 17:43 … 18:19 18:33 … 19:48 20:03
14:22 14:35 14:47 15:00 15:12 … 17:00 17:11 17:22 17:34 17:46 … 18:22 18:36 … 19:51 20:05
14:23 14:36 14:48 15:01 15:13 … 17:01 17:12 17:23 17:35 17:47 … 18:23 18:37 … 19:52 20:06

                                 
19:44 20:01 21:21 21:41 22:02 22:22 22:42
19:45 20:02 … 21:22 21:42 22:03 22:23 22:43
19:47 20:04 … 21:24 21:44 22:05 22:25 22:45
19:50 20:07 … 21:27 21:47 22:07 22:27 22:47
19:52 20:09 … 21:29 21:49 22:09 22:29 22:49
19:53 20:10 … 21:30 21:50 22:10 22:30 22:50
19:58 20:15 … 21:35 21:55 22:15 22:35 22:55
20:01 20:18 … 21:38 21:58 22:17 22:37 22:57
20:03 20:20 … 21:40 22:00 22:19 22:39 22:59
20:09 20:26 … 21:46 22:06 22:25 22:45 23:05
20:12 20:29 … 21:49 22:09 22:28 22:48 23:08
20:16 20:33 … 21:53 22:12 22:31 22:51 23:11
20:18 20:35 … 21:55 22:14 22:33 22:53 23:13
20:20 20:37 … 21:57 22:16 22:35 22:55 23:15
20:21 20:38 … 21:58 22:17 22:36 22:56 23:16

12 12 15

20
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Weekdays outside of the school year
Valid from 01.10.2025 A

Osiedle Bukowe → Ludowa

84611 Osiedle Bukowe
84712 Kolorowych Domów
85111 Przelotowa
85312 Jasna Osiedle
80111 Hangarowa 
60542 Basen Górniczy
10915 Wyszyńskiego
10821 Brama Portowa
11532 Plac Rodła
14112 Sczanieckiej
16612 Wilcza Wiadukt
18211 Staw Brodowski
15621 Rugiańska
15811 Dobromiry 
16033 Ludowa

84611 Osiedle Bukowe
84712 Kolorowych Domów
85111 Przelotowa
85312 Jasna Osiedle
80111 Hangarowa 
60542 Basen Górniczy
10915 Wyszyńskiego
10821 Brama Portowa
11532 Plac Rodła
14112 Sczanieckiej
16612 Wilcza Wiadukt
18211 Staw Brodowski
15621 Rugiańska
15811 Dobromiry 
16033 Ludowa

Ludowa → Osiedle Bukowe

16033 Ludowa
16211 Lubeckiego Wiadukt 
15611 Rugiańska
15421 Komuny Paryskiej
16611 Wilcza Wiadukt
14111 Sczanieckiej
11535 Plac Rodła
10813 Brama Portowa
10914 Wyszyńskiego
60521 Basen Górniczy
80114 Hangarowa 
85311 Jasna Osiedle
85041 Osiedle Słoneczne
84711 Kolorowych Domów
84611 Osiedle Bukowe

16033 Ludowa
16211 Lubeckiego Wiadukt 
15611 Rugiańska
15421 Komuny Paryskiej
16611 Wilcza Wiadukt
14111 Sczanieckiej
11535 Plac Rodła
10813 Brama Portowa
10914 Wyszyńskiego
60521 Basen Górniczy
80114 Hangarowa 
85311 Jasna Osiedle
85041 Osiedle Słoneczne
84711 Kolorowych Domów
84611 Osiedle Bukowe

16033 Ludowa
16211 Lubeckiego Wiadukt 
15611 Rugiańska
15421 Komuny Paryskiej
16611 Wilcza Wiadukt
14111 Sczanieckiej
11535 Plac Rodła
10813 Brama Portowa
10914 Wyszyńskiego
60521 Basen Górniczy
80114 Hangarowa 
85311 Jasna Osiedle
85041 Osiedle Słoneczne
84711 Kolorowych Domów
84611 Osiedle Bukowe

                                 
 4:43  5:43  5:57  8:27  8:45  9:05 13:25 13:42 13:57 14:12 14:27 16:12 16:27
 4:44 …  5:44  5:58 …  8:28  8:46  9:06 … 13:26 13:43 13:58 14:13 14:28 … 16:13 16:28
 4:46 …  5:46  6:00 …  8:30  8:48  9:08 … 13:28 13:45 14:00 14:15 14:30 … 16:15 16:30
 4:48 …  5:48  6:02 …  8:32  8:50  9:10 … 13:30 13:47 14:02 14:17 14:32 … 16:17 16:32
 4:52 …  5:52  6:07 …  8:37  8:55  9:15 … 13:35 13:52 14:07 14:22 14:37 … 16:22 16:37
 4:55 …  5:55  6:10 …  8:40  8:58  9:18 … 13:38 13:55 14:10 14:25 14:40 … 16:25 16:40
 5:00 …  6:00  6:16 …  8:46  9:04  9:24 … 13:44 14:01 14:16 14:31 14:47 … 16:32 16:46
 5:02 …  6:02  6:18 …  8:48  9:06  9:26 … 13:46 14:03 14:18 14:33 14:49 … 16:34 16:48
 5:05 …  6:05  6:21 …  8:51  9:09  9:29 … 13:49 14:06 14:21 14:36 14:52 … 16:37 16:51
 5:10 …  6:10  6:26 …  8:56  9:14  9:34 … 13:54 14:11 14:26 14:41 14:57 … 16:42 16:56
 5:11 …  6:11  6:27 …  8:57  9:15  9:36 … 13:56 14:13 14:28 14:43 14:59 … 16:44 16:58
 5:13 …  6:13  6:29 …  8:59  9:17  9:38 … 13:58 14:15 14:30 14:45 15:01 … 16:46 17:00
 5:16 …  6:16  6:32 …  9:02  9:20  9:41 … 14:01 14:18 14:33 14:48 15:04 … 16:49 17:03
 5:18 …  6:18  6:34 …  9:04  9:22  9:43 … 14:03 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:06 … 16:51 17:05
 5:20 …  6:20  6:36 …  9:06  9:24  9:45 … 14:05 14:22 14:37 14:52 15:08 … 16:53 17:07

                                 
16:42 17:27 17:45 19:25 19:45 20:06 21:26 21:46 22:06 22:26 22:46
16:43 … 17:28 17:46 … 19:26 19:46 20:07 … 21:27 21:47 22:07 22:27 22:47
16:45 … 17:30 17:48 … 19:28 19:48 20:09 … 21:29 21:49 22:09 22:29 22:49
16:47 … 17:32 17:50 … 19:30 19:50 20:11 … 21:31 21:51 22:11 22:31 22:51
16:52 … 17:37 17:55 … 19:35 19:55 20:15 … 21:35 21:55 22:15 22:35 22:55
16:55 … 17:40 17:58 … 19:38 19:58 20:18 … 21:38 21:58 22:18 22:38 22:58
17:01 … 17:46 18:04 … 19:44 20:04 20:24 … 21:44 22:04 22:23 22:43 23:03
17:03 … 17:48 18:06 … 19:46 20:06 20:26 … 21:46 22:06 22:25 22:45 23:05
17:06 … 17:51 18:09 … 19:49 20:09 20:29 … 21:49 22:09 22:28 22:48 23:08
17:11 … 17:56 18:14 … 19:54 20:14 20:34 … 21:54 22:14 22:33 22:53 23:13
17:13 … 17:58 18:16 … 19:56 20:15 20:35 … 21:55 22:15 22:34 22:54 23:14
17:15 … 18:00 18:18 … 19:58 20:17 20:37 … 21:57 22:17 22:36 22:56 23:16
17:18 … 18:03 18:21 … 20:01 20:20 20:40 … 22:00 22:19 22:38 22:58 23:18
17:20 … 18:05 18:23 … 20:03 20:22 20:42 … 22:02 22:21 22:40 23:00 23:20
17:22 … 18:07 18:25 … 20:05 20:24 20:44 … 22:04 22:23 22:42 23:02 23:22

                                 
 4:57  5:15  5:30  5:45  5:58  7:13  7:27  8:12  8:28  8:43  9:00 13:20 13:40 13:58
 4:58  5:16  5:31  5:46  5:59 …  7:14  7:28 …  8:13  8:29  8:44  9:01 … 13:21 13:41 13:59
 5:00  5:18  5:33  5:48  6:01 …  7:16  7:30 …  8:15  8:31  8:46  9:03 … 13:23 13:43 14:01
 5:02  5:20  5:35  5:50  6:04 …  7:19  7:33 …  8:18  8:34  8:49  9:06 … 13:26 13:46 14:04
 5:04  5:22  5:37  5:52  6:06 …  7:21  7:35 …  8:20  8:36  8:51  9:08 … 13:28 13:48 14:06
 5:05  5:23  5:38  5:53  6:08 …  7:23  7:37 …  8:22  8:38  8:53  9:10 … 13:30 13:50 14:08
 5:10  5:28  5:43  5:58  6:13 …  7:28  7:43 …  8:28  8:43  8:58  9:15 … 13:35 13:55 14:13
 5:13  5:31  5:46  6:01  6:16 …  7:31  7:46 …  8:31  8:46  9:01  9:18 … 13:38 13:58 14:16
 5:15  5:33  5:48  6:03  6:18 …  7:33  7:48 …  8:33  8:48  9:03  9:20 … 13:40 14:00 14:18
 5:21  5:39  5:54  6:09  6:24 …  7:39  7:54 …  8:39  8:54  9:09  9:26 … 13:46 14:06 14:24
 5:24  5:42  5:57  6:12  6:27 …  7:42  7:57 …  8:42  8:57  9:12  9:29 … 13:49 14:09 14:27
 5:27  5:45  6:00  6:16  6:31 …  7:46  8:01 …  8:46  9:01  9:16  9:33 … 13:53 14:14 14:32
 5:29  5:47  6:02  6:18  6:33 …  7:48  8:03 …  8:48  9:03  9:18  9:35 … 13:55 14:16 14:34
 5:31  5:49  6:04  6:20  6:36 …  7:51  8:06 …  8:51  9:06  9:21  9:38 … 13:58 14:19 14:37
 5:32  5:50  6:05  6:21  6:37 …  7:52  8:07 …  8:52  9:07  9:22  9:39 … 13:59 14:20 14:38

                                 
14:13 14:27 16:27 16:42 16:58 17:43 18:01 19:21 19:41 21:21 21:41 22:02 22:22
14:14 14:28 … 16:28 16:43 16:59 … 17:44 18:02 … 19:22 19:42 … 21:22 21:42 22:03 22:23
14:16 14:30 … 16:30 16:45 17:01 … 17:46 18:04 … 19:24 19:44 … 21:24 21:44 22:05 22:25
14:19 14:33 … 16:33 16:48 17:04 … 17:49 18:07 … 19:27 19:47 … 21:27 21:47 22:07 22:27
14:21 14:35 … 16:35 16:50 17:06 … 17:51 18:09 … 19:29 19:49 … 21:29 21:49 22:09 22:29
14:23 14:37 … 16:37 16:52 17:08 … 17:53 18:10 … 19:30 19:50 … 21:30 21:50 22:10 22:30
14:28 14:43 … 16:43 16:58 17:13 … 17:58 18:15 … 19:35 19:55 … 21:35 21:55 22:15 22:35
14:31 14:46 … 16:46 17:01 17:16 … 18:01 18:18 … 19:38 19:58 … 21:38 21:58 22:17 22:37
14:33 14:48 … 16:48 17:03 17:18 … 18:03 18:20 … 19:40 20:00 … 21:40 22:00 22:19 22:39
14:40 14:55 … 16:55 17:09 17:24 … 18:09 18:26 … 19:46 20:06 … 21:46 22:06 22:25 22:45
14:43 14:58 … 16:58 17:12 17:27 … 18:12 18:29 … 19:49 20:09 … 21:49 22:09 22:28 22:48
14:48 15:03 … 17:03 17:16 17:31 … 18:16 18:33 … 19:53 20:13 … 21:53 22:12 22:31 22:51
14:50 15:05 … 17:05 17:18 17:33 … 18:18 18:35 … 19:55 20:15 … 21:55 22:14 22:33 22:53
14:53 15:08 … 17:08 17:21 17:36 … 18:21 18:38 … 19:58 20:17 … 21:57 22:16 22:35 22:55
14:54 15:09 … 17:09 17:22 17:37 … 18:22 18:39 … 19:59 20:18 … 21:58 22:17 22:36 22:56

                                 
22:42
22:43
22:45
22:47
22:49
22:50
22:55
22:57
22:59
23:05
23:08
23:11
23:13
23:15
23:16

15 15 20 15

15 20 20

15 15 20

15 15 20 20
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Saturdays
Valid from 01.06.2025 A

Osiedle Bukowe → Ludowa

84611 Osiedle Bukowe
84712 Kolorowych Domów
85111 Przelotowa
85312 Jasna Osiedle
80111 Hangarowa 
60542 Basen Górniczy
10915 Wyszyńskiego
10821 Brama Portowa
11532 Plac Rodła
14112 Sczanieckiej
16612 Wilcza Wiadukt
18211 Staw Brodowski
15621 Rugiańska
15811 Dobromiry 
16033 Ludowa

84611 Osiedle Bukowe
84712 Kolorowych Domów
85111 Przelotowa
85312 Jasna Osiedle
80111 Hangarowa 
60542 Basen Górniczy
10915 Wyszyńskiego
10821 Brama Portowa
11532 Plac Rodła
14112 Sczanieckiej
16612 Wilcza Wiadukt
18211 Staw Brodowski
15621 Rugiańska
15811 Dobromiry 
16033 Ludowa

Ludowa → Osiedle Bukowe

16033 Ludowa
16211 Lubeckiego Wiadukt 
15611 Rugiańska
15421 Komuny Paryskiej
16611 Wilcza Wiadukt
14111 Sczanieckiej
11535 Plac Rodła
10813 Brama Portowa
10914 Wyszyńskiego
60521 Basen Górniczy
80114 Hangarowa 
85311 Jasna Osiedle
85041 Osiedle Słoneczne
84711 Kolorowych Domów
84611 Osiedle Bukowe

                                 
 4:51  5:21  5:51  8:21  8:46  9:05 17:25 17:45 19:25 19:50 20:21 20:51 21:21 21:51
 4:52  5:22  5:52 …  8:22  8:47  9:06 … 17:26 17:46 … 19:26 19:51 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:52
 4:54  5:24  5:54 …  8:24  8:49  9:08 … 17:28 17:48 … 19:28 19:53 20:24 20:54 21:24 21:54
 4:56  5:26  5:56 …  8:26  8:51  9:10 … 17:30 17:50 … 19:30 19:55 20:26 20:56 21:26 21:56
 5:00  5:30  6:00 …  8:30  8:55  9:15 … 17:35 17:55 … 19:35 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00
 5:03  5:33  6:03 …  8:33  8:58  9:18 … 17:38 17:58 … 19:38 20:03 20:33 21:03 21:33 22:03
 5:08  5:38  6:09 …  8:39  9:04  9:24 … 17:44 18:04 … 19:44 20:09 20:39 21:09 21:39 22:08
 5:10  5:40  6:11 …  8:41  9:06  9:26 … 17:46 18:06 … 19:46 20:11 20:41 21:11 21:41 22:10
 5:13  5:43  6:14 …  8:44  9:09  9:29 … 17:49 18:09 … 19:49 20:14 20:44 21:14 21:44 22:13
 5:18  5:48  6:19 …  8:49  9:14  9:34 … 17:54 18:14 … 19:54 20:19 20:49 21:19 21:49 22:18
 5:19  5:49  6:20 …  8:50  9:16  9:36 … 17:56 18:15 … 19:55 20:20 20:50 21:20 21:50 22:19
 5:21  5:51  6:22 …  8:52  9:18  9:38 … 17:58 18:17 … 19:57 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:52 22:21
 5:23  5:53  6:25 …  8:55  9:21  9:41 … 18:01 18:20 … 20:00 20:25 20:55 21:25 21:55 22:23
 5:25  5:55  6:27 …  8:57  9:23  9:43 … 18:03 18:22 … 20:02 20:27 20:57 21:27 21:57 22:25
 5:27  5:57  6:29 …  8:59  9:25  9:45 … 18:05 18:24 … 20:04 20:29 20:59 21:29 21:59 22:27

                                 
22:21 22:51
22:22 22:52
22:24 22:54
22:26 22:56
22:30 23:00
22:33 23:03
22:38 23:08
22:40 23:10
22:43 23:13
22:48 23:18
22:49 23:19
22:51 23:21
22:53 23:23
22:55 23:25
22:57 23:27

                                 
 5:07  5:37  6:06  8:06  8:36  9:00 17:20 17:40 18:01 20:41 21:06 21:36 22:07 22:37
 5:08  5:38  6:07 …  8:07  8:37  9:01 … 17:21 17:41 18:02 … 20:42 21:07 21:37 22:08 22:38
 5:10  5:40  6:09 …  8:09  8:39  9:03 … 17:23 17:43 18:04 … 20:44 21:09 21:39 22:10 22:40
 5:12  5:42  6:12 …  8:12  8:42  9:06 … 17:26 17:46 18:07 … 20:47 21:12 21:42 22:12 22:42
 5:14  5:44  6:14 …  8:14  8:44  9:08 … 17:28 17:48 18:09 … 20:49 21:14 21:44 22:14 22:44
 5:15  5:45  6:15 …  8:15  8:45  9:10 … 17:30 17:50 18:10 … 20:50 21:15 21:45 22:15 22:45
 5:20  5:50  6:20 …  8:20  8:50  9:15 … 17:35 17:55 18:15 … 20:55 21:20 21:50 22:20 22:50
 5:22  5:52  6:23 …  8:23  8:53  9:18 … 17:38 17:58 18:18 … 20:58 21:23 21:53 22:22 22:52
 5:24  5:54  6:25 …  8:25  8:55  9:20 … 17:40 18:00 18:20 … 21:00 21:25 21:55 22:24 22:54
 5:30  6:00  6:31 …  8:31  9:01  9:26 … 17:46 18:06 18:26 … 21:06 21:31 22:01 22:30 23:00
 5:33  6:03  6:34 …  8:34  9:04  9:29 … 17:49 18:09 18:29 … 21:09 21:34 22:04 22:33 23:03
 5:36  6:07  6:38 …  8:38  9:08  9:33 … 17:53 18:13 18:33 … 21:13 21:38 22:07 22:36 23:06
 5:38  6:09  6:40 …  8:40  9:10  9:35 … 17:55 18:15 18:35 … 21:15 21:40 22:09 22:38 23:08
 5:40  6:11  6:42 …  8:42  9:13  9:38 … 17:58 18:17 18:37 … 21:17 21:42 22:11 22:40 23:10
 5:41  6:12  6:43 …  8:43  9:14  9:39 … 17:59 18:18 18:38 … 21:18 21:43 22:12 22:41 23:11

30 20 20

30 20 20
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Sundays and public holidays, New Year, Easter, Christmas
Valid from 01.06.2025 A

Osiedle Bukowe → Ludowa

84611 Osiedle Bukowe
84712 Kolorowych Domów
85111 Przelotowa
85312 Jasna Osiedle
80111 Hangarowa 
60542 Basen Górniczy
10915 Wyszyńskiego
10821 Brama Portowa
11532 Plac Rodła
14112 Sczanieckiej
16612 Wilcza Wiadukt
18211 Staw Brodowski
15621 Rugiańska
15811 Dobromiry 
16033 Ludowa

84611 Osiedle Bukowe
84712 Kolorowych Domów
85111 Przelotowa
85312 Jasna Osiedle
80111 Hangarowa 
60542 Basen Górniczy
10915 Wyszyńskiego
10821 Brama Portowa
11532 Plac Rodła
14112 Sczanieckiej
16612 Wilcza Wiadukt
18211 Staw Brodowski
15621 Rugiańska
15811 Dobromiry 
16033 Ludowa

Ludowa → Osiedle Bukowe

16033 Ludowa
16211 Lubeckiego Wiadukt 
15611 Rugiańska
15421 Komuny Paryskiej
16611 Wilcza Wiadukt
14111 Sczanieckiej
11535 Plac Rodła
10813 Brama Portowa
10914 Wyszyńskiego
60521 Basen Górniczy
80114 Hangarowa 
85311 Jasna Osiedle
85041 Osiedle Słoneczne
84711 Kolorowych Domów
84611 Osiedle Bukowe

Legend:

Request stop

                                 
 4:51  5:21  5:51  8:21  8:51  9:20  9:50 10:20 10:45 17:25 17:50 19:20 19:50 20:21
 4:52  5:22  5:52 …  8:22  8:52  9:21  9:51 10:21 10:46 … 17:26 17:51 … 19:21 19:51 20:22
 4:54  5:24  5:54 …  8:24  8:54  9:23  9:53 10:23 10:48 … 17:28 17:53 … 19:23 19:53 20:24
 4:56  5:26  5:56 …  8:26  8:56  9:25  9:55 10:25 10:50 … 17:30 17:55 … 19:25 19:55 20:26
 5:00  5:30  6:00 …  8:30  9:00  9:30 10:00 10:30 10:55 … 17:35 18:00 … 19:30 20:00 20:30
 5:03  5:33  6:03 …  8:33  9:03  9:33 10:03 10:33 10:58 … 17:38 18:03 … 19:33 20:03 20:33
 5:08  5:38  6:08 …  8:38  9:09  9:39 10:09 10:39 11:04 … 17:44 18:09 … 19:39 20:08 20:38
 5:10  5:40  6:10 …  8:40  9:11  9:41 10:11 10:41 11:06 … 17:46 18:11 … 19:41 20:10 20:40
 5:13  5:43  6:13 …  8:43  9:14  9:44 10:14 10:44 11:09 … 17:49 18:14 … 19:44 20:13 20:43
 5:18  5:48  6:18 …  8:48  9:19  9:49 10:19 10:49 11:14 … 17:54 18:19 … 19:49 20:18 20:48
 5:19  5:49  6:19 …  8:49  9:20  9:50 10:20 10:50 11:15 … 17:55 18:20 … 19:50 20:19 20:49
 5:21  5:51  6:21 …  8:51  9:22  9:52 10:22 10:52 11:17 … 17:57 18:22 … 19:52 20:21 20:51
 5:23  5:53  6:24 …  8:54  9:25  9:55 10:25 10:55 11:20 … 18:00 18:25 … 19:55 20:24 20:54
 5:25  5:55  6:26 …  8:56  9:27  9:57 10:27 10:57 11:22 … 18:02 18:27 … 19:57 20:26 20:56
 5:27  5:57  6:28 …  8:58  9:29  9:59 10:29 10:59 11:24 … 18:04 18:29 … 19:59 20:28 20:58

                                 
20:51 21:21 21:51 22:21 22:51
20:52 21:22 21:52 22:22 22:52
20:54 21:24 21:54 22:24 22:54
20:56 21:26 21:56 22:26 22:56
21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00
21:03 21:33 22:03 22:33 23:03
21:08 21:38 22:08 22:38 23:08
21:10 21:40 22:10 22:40 23:10
21:13 21:43 22:13 22:43 23:13
21:18 21:48 22:18 22:48 23:18
21:19 21:49 22:19 22:49 23:19
21:21 21:51 22:21 22:51 23:21
21:24 21:54 22:23 22:53 23:23
21:26 21:56 22:25 22:55 23:25
21:28 21:58 22:27 22:57 23:27

                                 
 5:07  5:37  6:06 10:36 11:00 17:40 18:06 21:06 21:36 22:07 22:37
 5:08  5:38  6:07 … 10:37 11:01 … 17:41 18:07 … 21:07 21:37 22:08 22:38
 5:10  5:40  6:09 … 10:39 11:03 … 17:43 18:09 … 21:09 21:39 22:10 22:40
 5:12  5:42  6:12 … 10:42 11:06 … 17:46 18:12 … 21:12 21:42 22:12 22:42
 5:14  5:44  6:14 … 10:44 11:08 … 17:48 18:14 … 21:14 21:44 22:14 22:44
 5:15  5:45  6:15 … 10:45 11:10 … 17:50 18:15 … 21:15 21:45 22:15 22:45
 5:20  5:50  6:20 … 10:50 11:15 … 17:55 18:20 … 21:20 21:50 22:20 22:50
 5:22  5:52  6:23 … 10:53 11:18 … 17:58 18:23 … 21:23 21:53 22:22 22:52
 5:24  5:54  6:25 … 10:55 11:20 … 18:00 18:25 … 21:25 21:55 22:24 22:54
 5:30  6:00  6:31 … 11:01 11:26 … 18:06 18:31 … 21:31 22:01 22:30 23:00
 5:33  6:03  6:34 … 11:04 11:29 … 18:09 18:34 … 21:34 22:04 22:33 23:03
 5:36  6:07  6:38 … 11:08 11:33 … 18:13 18:38 … 21:38 22:07 22:36 23:06
 5:38  6:09  6:40 … 11:10 11:35 … 18:15 18:40 … 21:40 22:09 22:38 23:08
 5:40  6:11  6:42 … 11:12 11:37 … 18:17 18:42 … 21:42 22:11 22:40 23:10
 5:41  6:12  6:43 … 11:13 11:38 … 18:18 18:43 … 21:43 22:12 22:41 23:11

30 20 30

30 20 30
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	Line A timetable
	School days
	Osiedle Bukowe → Ludowa
	Ludowa → Osiedle Bukowe

	Weekdays outside of the school year
	Osiedle Bukowe → Ludowa
	Ludowa → Osiedle Bukowe

	Saturdays
	Osiedle Bukowe → Ludowa
	Ludowa → Osiedle Bukowe

	Sundays and public holidays, New Year, Easter, Christmas
	Osiedle Bukowe → Ludowa
	Ludowa → Osiedle Bukowe



